FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE(

102266973

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼		
To the Assistant Comm Please record the attached orig			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Junta KUWAE 10.29.02	Name: KUBOTA CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Street Address: 2-47, Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Naniwa-ku, Osaka, Japan		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
Execution Date: October 11, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	application,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/166,600			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	2 2		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7. Ideal fee (5) 311 311		
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	⊠ Enclosed		
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building			
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Nathan J. Prepelka, Reg. No. 43,016  Name of Person Signing  Signa	ng information is true and correct and any attached cop October 25, 2002 ture		
s respectively ding cover sheet,	attachments and document 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: s, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335		
	Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335		

10/31/2002 LAUFULER 00000017 29166600

01 FD:8021

40.00 OP

{W0026461.1}

**PATENT REEL: 013427 FRAME: 0065** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		Abbion	ALVALEDI A Y	
WHEREAS,	Junta KUWAE			
immuouomente in an	pear below (hereinafter (		HOE	IGNOR), has (have) invented certain new and usefu
(hereinafter referred to as August 30, 200	s The Invention) fo 2, Serial Number	r which an 29/166	application for	United States Letters Patent was filed or
WHEREAS,K	UBOTA CORPOR	RATION		
whose post office address is	2-47, Shikits	uhigashi	i 1-chome,	Naniwa-ku, Osaka, Japan
			(and)	
whose post office address is (hereinafter (collectively) refer States and throughout the wor	red to as Assignee), is de	esirous of acqu	iring the entire rig	ght, title and interest in and to the same in the United
presents do sell, assign and tratthe United States of America, in and reissue of said application apply for patents and inventor of the Paris International Convent to any and all patents, patents be granted throughout the work.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR here	insfer until said ASSIGNEE, including any and all Uniting and the entire right, title certificates in respect theretion and all other available of addition, utility modeled in respect of said investees agrees to execute any	, the entire right ed States Letter le and interest eof and to clair international les, patents of internation.	the title and interesters Patent granted in and to said invite pursua conventions and to mportation, revaluat legally may be an inventor certification.	a is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these at in and to said invention and application throughout on any division, continuation, continuation-in-paravention throughout the world, including the right to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of reaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and lidation patents and inventor certificates which may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution cate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries of ASSIGNER in and to said invention, all without
for said invention, including activation. ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's requand to provide further assuration, maintenance and obligations under this instrum	dditional documents that needed also agrees, without uest documents and informances and testimony on bed defense of any patent agreement shall extend to Assignment shall extend to Assignment.	nay be required t further consideration concer- pehalf of ASSI pplication or p GNOR'S heirs, o	deration and at A ning the invention GNEE that lawful patent encompasse executors, admini	SSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to the state of the sta
ASSIGNOR hereby aut Patent referred to above to As	thorizes and requests the C SSIGNEE of the entire right	Commissioner	of Patents and Treest in and to the	rademarks to issue any and all United States Letter same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and fould of the term for which such Letters Patent may be assignment and sale not been made.
	□ s <sub>e</sub>	ee following page	s for additional assign	nors
Full Name of First Assignor	Junta KUWAI	E		
Residence Address - Street	Satsukinohigashi 2-14-19, Miharacho			
City	Minamikawa	chi-gur	ı, Osaka	
State or Country	Japan		Zip	
DATE October	r 11, 2002		SIGNATURE	inta Kuwae

**RECORDED: 10/29/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013427 FRAME: 0066